April 17, 2020
MEMORANDUM
FOR

This Department

SUBJECT

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

! Request for Modification of CY 2021 Infrastructure Program based

on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Respectfully forwarded is the 8 April 2021 Memorandum of Regional Director CAYAMOMBAQ
D. DIA, DPWH Region IX, submitting the request for modification of the project funded under
FY 2021 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original .' As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310105100505000
P00501748MN
Rehabilitation/  Reconstruction/ Upgrading of | Rehabilitation/  Reconstruction/ Upgrading of

Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads - Jolo
Port-Bud Daho-Romadier Rd - KO002 + 750 - KOOQ5
+ 500

Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads - Jolo
Port-Bud Daho-Romadier Rd - KO002 + 700 - KODO5
+ 480

P:::g'::l ‘ Unit Cost Allocation P.II;YI:;::I Unit Cost Allocation

CW-1- P 14,913,636.36 | P 82,025,000.00 | CW-1- P 14,751,184.25 P 82,016,584.42

Rehabilit / lane km Rehabilitat /lane km |

ation of ion of

Paved Paved

Road Road ?Qq . 4"‘ / l‘“

5.50 5.560 / /

Lane Lane Km P

Km

EAQ P 2,975,000.00 | EAO P 2,870,580.
Total: P 85,000,000.00 | Total: P 85,000,000.00 | o (7, ¢

Justification:

e Based on the Approved POW and DUPA the physical target increased from 5.500 lane km
to 5.560 lane km, thus, the station limits were adjusted to reflect the correct stationing.

e Minimal cost of Earthworks for which constitutes 3.52% (P 2,884,661.87) only of the totdl
project cost, thus, contributed to the decrease in cost per kilometer of the road project.

» Also, this project is located in an Island where materials cost is extremely high due to

double/triple handling_ggst. Aagregate subbase and surface courses are being taken from |
Cotabato City since the source at Municipality of Jolo in the Province of Sulu is limited,




Request for Modification of CY 2021 Infrastructure Program
Based on General Appropriation Act (GAA)
Page 2of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence
approval hereof is recommended.

; CESO 1
ry for UPMO Operations
and Focal’Person for BARMM Infrastructure

APPRQVED/DISAPPROVED:
At

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar

T

WIN1B01162

¥



